

M.A.C.C 124 of 2018

Present: Sri D.N. Mitra
Addl. District Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly
(I/C)

Order no 24 Dated 19.08.2023:

This court is lying vacant. The Addl. District Judge-cum-Judge Special Court, Hooghly is in charge.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

O.P. files written statement along with two verified petitions and a fresh vokalatanama. One(01) praying for acceptance of written statement and another praying for setting aside the exparte order after acceptance of W/S.

Copy served.

Let those be kept with the record .

Fix **05.10.2023** for hearing of the petition for setting aside the exparte order after acceptance of W/S.

W/O if in the meantime.

D/c by me,

S/d

S/d

Addl. Dist.Judge
Hooghly(Sadar)
(I/c)

Addl. Dist, Dist Judge
Hooghly(Sadar)
(I/c)