

MAC Case No. - 124/ 2018
CNR - WBHG01-005607-2018

Order No. 34 dated 01.09.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

By filing a petition U/s 151 of C.P.C, the claimants make a prayer for expunging the name of Shobharani Goswami from the cause title as well as Co. 19 of the claim petition on the ground that she had died on 24.06.2021 and her legal heirs and successors were already on record. The petition has been duly supported by an affidavit.

Copy of this petition has been duly served upon the Ld. Advocate for the O.P/Insurance Co.

The self attested photocopy of the death certificate had already been filed.

Heard both sides.

The petition is formal in nature and the same is considered and allowed.

The name of Shobharani Goswami be expunged from the cause title as well as from Col 19 of the claim application. Necessary corrections be made and the corrected copy of the claim application be filed after serving the copy upon the O.P./ Insurance Co.,

Fixing 18.12.2025 for PH.

D/ C by me

Sd/-

Judge, MACT
Addl. District & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Sd/-

Judge, MACT
Addl. District & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891